
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

CORRIGENDUM OF CONSOLIDATED ADVERTISEMENT 

No. 31/2022, Sr. No. 278 (Case No. 34-RB/2022) 

 

(LITERACY AND NON FORMAL BASIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT) 

 In Continuation of the Consolidated Advertisement No. 31/2022 

published in the dailies “Express” & “The Nation” on 18-12-2022 with the 

closing date 02-01-2022 vide Sr. No. 278 (Case No. 34-RB/2022 for 

recruitment to 72 posts (including 02 posts reserved for Special Persons, 

04 posts reserved for minorities and 11 posts reserved for Women 

Quota) on 03 years Contract Basis for the posts of Monitors (BS-14). 

Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the Literacy and Non 

Formal Basic Education Department Increase the number of posts from 

72 to 108. The detail is as under:- 

Detail of posts 

Open Merit:   84 

Special Persons Quota: 03 

Minorities Quota:  05 

Women Quota:   16 

Total Posts:   108    

Note:- 

  Other conditions of Advertisement will remain unchanged. 

        

  

                 AFZAAL AHMAD 
            SECRETARY 

 
---------------END OF DOCUMENT---------------- 

 

 


